

GR. Case – 837/2022
CIS Regn No – 2628/2022

Order 04.01.2023

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. APP is present.

Five (05) accused persons are produced from JC and remaining two (2) accused persons namely Ravi Kant @ Ravi Chadda and Md. Firoj @ Fujua could not be produced from JC as intimated by the Superintendent, Bankura district correctional home on the grounds as stated therein which is considered and accepted for ends of justice .

None moves on behalf of the said accused persons.

Inform DLSA.

Let the said five accused persons who are produced from JC be sent to Judicial Custody, Asansol District Correctional home.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Paschim Bardhaman at Asansol for information and necessary action.

BC – II to comply.

Fix **18.01.2023** for production.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
**Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

Sd/-
**Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**