

Case No. G.R 837/ 2022 (CIS 2628/ 2022)

C.N.R. No. WBBD16-024276-2022

Order dated 13.12.2024:

Today is fixed for production, appearance and E.R of W/A.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Accused Ravi Kant @ Ravi Chadda is produced from J.C.

Ld. Advocate namely Sanjay Kumar Sharma appears on behalf of accused Ravi Kant @ Ravi Chadda as he is engaged to represent the said accused from DLSA, Paschim Bardhaman and files a petition to enlarge the said accused on bail on the grounds as stated therein along with copy of his appointment letter.

Considering C/S has already been submitted in this case which is exclusively triable by this Court, so there is no legal justification to further detain the said accused in J.C and for which prayer is considered and allowed on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 2,500/- along with one local surety of like amount i.d to J.C.

Accused Amit Kumar and Abhishek Choudhuy file petition through their Ld. Advocate. Bond not furnished by accused Ravi Kant @ Ravi Chadda till now and it is 04.15 p.m so it can certainly be concluded that accused has failed to furnish bond as mentioned in the order.

In view of the above observation accused namely Ravi Kant @ Ravi Chadda be sent to J.C.

To.....27/ 12/ 24...for production, appearance and E.R of W/A.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
4th Court, Asansol

Judicial Magistrate,
4th Court, Asansol