

GR – 837/2022(2628/2022)
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
04.12.2025

The record is put-up today by filing a petition by person namely Om Prakash Prasad. He files vakalatnama. Let the petition be kept with the record. Issue W/A through ADPC against Om Prakash Prasad. He files a petition praying for shift back of the date which was fixed. Heard. Considering all the facts the petition is allowed. BC – II is directed to issue W/A.
Fix **07.01.2026** for ER of W/A.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)