

GR – 837/2022(CIS – 2628/2022)
CNR : WBBD16-024276-2022
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
06.01.2026

Accused person namely Md. Firoj @ Fujua is brought under arrest by the strength of W/A along with original inspection-cum-arrest memo and medical document in xerox as the original is attached to the Court of the ADJ, FTC, 2nd Court, Asansol and produced before this court.

Accused person is taken into custody and J/C.

Later, Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition prays for bail. Considering the gravity of offence and the conduct of the accused the bail petition is hereby considered and rejected.

Fix **13.01.2026** for production of the accused person.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)