

GR – 837/2022(CIS - 2628/2022)
CNR : WBBD16-024276-2022
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
07.01.2026

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Ld. Advocate prays that accused namely Om Prakash Prasad is in custody in Patna Correctional Home. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **31.03.2026** for ER of W/A.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)