

GR – 837/2022(CIS - 2628/2022)
CNR : WBBD16-024276-2022
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
27.01.2026

Today is fixed for production.

None moves for the accused namely Md. Firoj @ Fujua.

No bail bond has been furnished.

As such the accused be sent to J/C.

Accused no. 07 namely Omprakash Prasad files a petition praying for bail but he is neither present nor produced this court. Hence bail prayer cannot be considered. Warrant Officer is directed to execute the W/A and submit report urgently. Ld. Advocate prays for VC production for seeking bail. Prayer is allowed. Accused to be produced through VC on the next date from Correctional Home.

Fix **03.02.2026** for production of accused namely

Omprakash Prasad through VC and **10.02.2026** for production of the accused namely Md. Firoj @ Fujua.

Inform DLSA.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)