

GR – 837/2022(CIS - 2628/2022)
CNR : WBBD16-024276-2022
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
03.02.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused namely Omprakash Prasad through VC. Accused namely Omprakash Prasad files a bail petition. Let it be kept with the record. Ld. Counsel for the said accused verbally submits for production of the accused through VC. Prayer to produce accused through VC is allowed. The Superintendent, Correctional Home, Patna is directed to produce accused through VC on 10.02.2026.

Fix **10.02.2026** for production of accused namely Omprakash Prasad through VC.

Let a copy of this order be sent to The Superintendent, Correctional Home, Patna. BC – II to comply urgently.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)

Address :

The Superintendent,
Correctional Home, Patna.
Beur Central Jail,
Anisabad, Patna, Bihar, 800002.
Email: js-beur-bih@nic.in