

GR – 837/2022(CIS - 2628/2022)
CNR : WBBD16-024276-2022
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
10.02.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused namely Omprakash Prasad through VC and production of accused namely Md. Firoj @ Fujua. Md. Firoj not produced before this court. None moves for him. Inform DLSA. No report received from Patna Correctional Home. Send reminder along with order dated 03.02.2026 for production through VC of accused Omprakash Prasad. Send through CP, Patna.
Fix **24.02.2026** for production of accused namely Omprakash Prasad through VC and production of accused namely Md. Firoj @ Fujua.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)