

GR – 837/2022(CIS - 2628/2022)
CNR : WBBD16-024276-2022
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
12.02.2026

The record is put-up today by filing a petition by the accused namely Md. Firoj @ Fujua through DLSA. Prayer is allowed. The said accused prays for modification of bail bond. Heard. Considered. Bail bond modification prayer is granted. **The accused may find bail of Rs. 150/- by furnishing a PR bond of Rs. 150/- i.d., to J/C.**

Send a copy of order dated 03.02.2026 to the Superintendent of Asansol District Correctional Home to communicate with the Superintendent, Patna Correctional Home.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)

Later

P.R bond of Rs. 150/- in respect of accused Md. Firoj @ Fujua, has been furnished. The same is accepted.

To date.

Recall W/A.

Let the accused namely Md. Firoj @ Fujua be released from the J/C if not wanted in any other cases.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)